

Addendum No. 1 Valley and 9th Streets Main Replacement

PWP Bid No. WA-2013-288 July 9, 2013

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

1. Clarifications:

Question No. 1: Do we use LCP Tracker for payroll?

Response No. 1: Yes.

Question No. 2: There is a discrepancy between the City of Reno permit, and what was said at the

meeting this morning – We were told that TMWA was going to cover the testing,

and the permit says its by the contractor, please clarify.

Response No. 2 Materials testing and surveying for the project shall be provided (and paid) by

TMWA.

Question No. 3: The City of Reno permit is not allowing work during Hot August Nights, can you

clarify what dates they are calling Hot August Nights, as it goes on for a week or

so.

Response No. 3: The City of Reno Special Events Calendar lists Hot August Nights for August 6

thru August 11. Please refer to the City of Reno's website for verification.

Question No. 4: The Excavation/Encroachment Permit that TMWA is paying for....do we apply

for it?

Response No. 4: Contractor shall apply for the City of Reno Excavation Permit. Permit and

Inspection fees shall be paid by TMWA.